
LEAP

Saturday, March 21, 2015

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Karen WlodarskiJudge:

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Trick, Border Collie, John NysAXB

24 34Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Dolly, Gordon Setter, Liz WilshereAXA

24001 Mandy, Standard Poodle, Marge YondaAXA

24050 Axl, Border Collie, Rita BerardinoAXB

24033 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXB

24032 Jilley, Border Collie, Susan MarrinerAXB

24031 Colby, Golden Retriever, Jane KnightAXB

24030 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXB

24029 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXB

24028 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

24027 Dash, German Shepherd Dog, Diane MathieuAXB

24026 Tide, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer JacobsAXB

24025 Elvis, Border Collie, Andy WintherAXB

24024 Ginger, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonAXB

24023 Bullet, Standard Poodle, Candyce PaparoAXB

24022 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXB

24021 Neville, Airedale Terrier, Anne MartindaleAXB

24020 Aden, Golden Retriever, Lisa ClareAXB

24019 Makai, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen PalmerAXB

24018 Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann MilheronAXB

24017 Mystic, Standard Poodle, Helen ReinhardtAXB

24016 Cruise, Golden Retriever, Blanche WisniewskiAXB

24015 Tag, Doberman, Rae O'LearyAXB

24014 Seamus, Golden Retriever, Bob HowardAXB

24013 Levi, Rottweiler, MJ KushwaraAXB

24012 Kola, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn FichmanAXB

24011 Jester, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinneyAXB

24010 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

24009 Blaze, Vizsla, Erika KissAXB

24008 Maggie, Standard Poodle, Marge YondaAXB

24007 Ivy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXB

24006 Beetle, German Shepherd Dog, Kate HardingAXB

24005 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXB

24004 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

24003 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

20 63Jump Height = # of dogs

20008 Kiah, Siberian Husky, Alicia CyrAXA

20007 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXA

20006 Georgia, Australian Shepherd, Rachel BrostromAXA

20005 Darby, Australian Shepherd, Debi O'KeefeAXA

20004 Gili, Border Collie, Marilyn PinardAXA

20003 Hailey, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXA

20002 Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceAXA

20001 Bindi, Australian Shepherd, Patricia BerteAXA

20054 Ben, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAXPA

20053 Jig, Golden Retriever, Karin DamonAXPA

20052 Cobalt, Golden Retriever, Brian HussAXPA

20051 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonAXB

20050 Wispa, Border Collie, Steve ColemanAXB

20049 Scout, Border Collie, Kelly AnsaldoAXB

20048 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn JussilaAXB

20047 Cowboy Avery, Border Collie, Lara AveryAXB

20046 Rory, Labrador Retriever, Kathy KealeyAXB

20045 Misty, Australian Shepherd, Alicia CyrAXB

20044 Simon, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth 

Worthington

AXB

20043 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryAXB

20042 Ace, Border Collie, Kristin ThoberAXB

20041 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. WilliamsonAXB

20040 Erin, Vizsla, Steve BassonAXB

20039 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXB

20038 Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie GedneyAXB

20037 Fuse, Border Collie, Jean FreemanAXB

20036 Pierce, Finnish Lapphund, Barbara KennedyAXB

20035 Brite, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXB

20034 Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXB

20033 Caper, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXB

20032 Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val  MermallAXB

20031 Chara, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXB

20030 Ace, Australian Shepherd, Stacey RothchildAXB

20029 Phoenix, Finnish Lapphund, Lois Stahlbush TolleyAXB

20028 Toffee, Golden Retriever, Alison SilvesterAXB

20027 Caddy, Golden Retriever, Karen ScottiAXB

20026 Jet, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXB

20025 Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXB

20024 Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann PeereboomAXB

20023 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXB

20022 Quinlan, Border Collie, Christine YankowskiAXB

20021 Hannah, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXB

20020 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

20019 Miranda, Labrador Retriever, Sally KingAXB
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20018 Ripple, Flat Coated Retriever, Sally Nettleton SmilasAXB

20017 Liam, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti 

Gleason

AXB

20016 Caitlyn, Standard Poodle, Christine ScruggsAXB

20015 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Sandra ThomsonAXB

20014 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXB

20013 Zoe, Vizsla, Marissa D'AndreaAXB

20012 Tango, Dalmatian, Bronwyn SchoelzelAXB

20011 Cote, All American, Jim KorasAXB

20010 Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy LesinskiAXB

20009 Thyme, Border Collie, Jean FreemanAXB

20063 Sophie, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAXPB

20062 Jessie, German Shepherd Dog, Maureen BordinsAXPB

20061 Trouble, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAXPB

20060 Antares, Weimaraner, Pat SandilloAXPB

20059 Ketch, Golden Retriever, Elise KremerAXPB

20058 Dewey, Labrador Retriever, Danette ChorneyAXPB

20057 Molly, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXPB

20056 Annie, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXPB

20055 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettAXPB

16 50Jump Height = # of dogs

16004 Harry, Border Collie, Gina PalumboAXA

16003 Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patricia BeamanAXA

16002 Petey, English Cocker Spaniel, Beverly IschAXA

16039 Selchie, Irish Water Spaniel, Jeremy KezerAXPA

16038 Kairo, Working Kelpie, Cheryl HutchingsAXPA

16036 Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelleAXB

16035 Campbell, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXB

16034 Ty, Miniature Poodle, Cynthia LaPorteAXB

16033 Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthyAXB

16032 Sandi, Cocker Spaniel, Rita BerardinoAXB

16031 Fred, Cocker Spaniel, Patty BeamanAXB

16030 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

16029 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'DonnellAXB

16028 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXB

16027 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyAXB

16026 Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AXB

16025 Mally, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXB

16024 Rush, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysAXB

16023 Sketcher, Shetland Sheepdog, Mark CaronAXB

16022 Cruzer, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane PattersonAXB

16021 Edward, American Eskimo Dog, Celeste RiccioAXB

16020 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoAXB

16019 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXB

16018 Becca, American Eskimo, Christine La VoieAXB

16017 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraAXB

16016 Morgan, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie OlsenAXB

16015 Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara WierzbickiAXB

16014 Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsAXB

16013 Gulliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXB

16012 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16011 Rumli, Mudi, Erika KissAXB

16010 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GoreAXB

16008 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Terri ArnoldAXB

16007 Catcher, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane PattersonAXB

16006 Charlie, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16005 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXB

16001 Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilAXB

16052 Jake, All American, Linda KlotzerAXPB

16051 Wings, Border Collie, Marilyn PinardAXPB

16050 Tess, English Springer Spaniel, Mark SackAXPB

16048 Crash, English Springer Spaniel, Jennifer BednarAXPB

16047 Tucker, Australian Shepherd, Debi O'KeefeAXPB

16046 Myles, Finnish Lapphund, Barbara KennedyAXPB

16045 Ruby, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXPB

16044 Tallie, Golden Retriever, Randall MillerAXPB

16043 Freckles, Australian Shepherd, Judi StellmachAXPB

16042 Jet, Australian Shepherd, Val MermallAXPB

16041 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAXPB

16040 Daryl, Australian Shepherd, Charles TupperAXPB

16037 Cash, Australian Shepherd, Teresa MerisotisAXPB

12 39Jump Height = # of dogs

12003 Kira, Shiba Inu, Andrea RuzzoAXA

12002 Hetty, Welsh Terrier, Cindy GallantAXA

12001 Ben, Border Terrier, Louise TraskaAXA

12032 Benny, American Staffordshire Terrier, Dalana 

Bewley Huss

AXPA

12031 Brio, Miniature Schnauzer, Cynthia GustafsonAXB

12030 Zippy, Shetland Sheepdog, Sally FollansbeeAXB

12029 Scoutie, Miniature Poodle, Patricia WardwellAXB

12028 Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn 

Kurdzionak

AXB

12027 Cocoa, Shetland Sheepdog, Candis AnglaceAXB

12026 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12025 Dusty, Miniature Poodle, Debbie WestAXB

12024 Lucy, Cocker Spaniel, Rita BerardinoAXB

12023 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB
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12022 Tink, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXB

12021 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXB

12020 Piper, Border Terrier, Tracey FulmerAXB

12019 Race, Shetland Sheepdog, Laura DolanAXB

12018 Magic, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan CurtissAXB

12017 Molly, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Fiona McIntoshAXB

12016 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXB

12015 Dallas, Papillon, Jill Blum AXB

12014 Camber, Papillon, Heather CiribassiAXB

12013 Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXB

12012 Lila, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L. PerkinsAXB

12011 PeeAir, Papillon, Vicki. WeaverAXB

12010 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsAXB

12009 Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuinessAXB

12008 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12006 Tessa, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret McKulskyAXB

12005 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

12004 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12040 Trevor, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh AXPB

12039 Baxter, Beagle, Diana WindAXPB

12038 Deuce, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary LufAXPB

12037 Pearl, Basset Hound, Joan CurtissAXPB

12036 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAXPB

12035 Ollie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Chris JohnsonAXPB

12034 Lexie, American Eskimo, Celeste RiccioAXPB

12033 Beau, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilAXPB

8 28Jump Height = # of dogs

8025 April, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Candis AnglaceAXB

8024 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXB

8023 Rocky, Chihuahua, Jess KolakowskiAXB

8022 Lily, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol KellyAXB

8021 Jazz, Papillon, Arlene CollinsAXB

8020 Molly, All American, Hannah NaiburgAXB

8019 Levi, Papillon, Nancy AndrysiakAXB

8018 Astro, Papillon, Laura SimonelliAXB

8017 Sandy, West Highland White Terrier, Karen ShinodaAXB

8016 Ace, Papillon, Jill BlumAXB

8015 Carly, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXB

8014 Pinkie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Sally PrevostAXB

8013 Jacque, Papillon, Victoria D. WeaverAXB

8012 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

8011 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzAXB

8010 Bobbie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann ManciniAXB

8009 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

8008 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8007 Myka, Papillon, Nancy AndrysiakAXB

8006 Blast, Papillon, Laura SimonelliAXB

8005 Orangie, West Highland White Terrier, Karen ShinodaAXB

8004 Sparkle, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXB

8003 Tucker, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann ManciniAXB

8002 Deesel, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

8001 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8028 Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXPB

8027 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAXPB

8026 Cooper, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie MeredithAXPB

4 6Jump Height = # of dogs

4006 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXPB

4005 Chase, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXPB

4004 Whitney, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXPB

4003 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAXPB

4002 Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXPB

4001 Brodie, Scottish Terrier, Linda White AXPB

Standard Open/Open P

Sue BarnettJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24034 Mack, Border Collie, Jennifer RenauldOA

20 11Jump Height = # of dogs

20076 Ace, Whippet, Carol  PerkinsOA

20072 Quinn, Border Collie, Kathy KealeyOA

20071 Celt, Border Collie, Eileen WilentzOA

20070 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonOA

20069 Roxy, Australian Shepherd, Ellen KurdzoOA

20068 Ty, Australian Shepherd, Cynthia FieldsOA

20067 Haley, Australian Shepherd, Michael KurdzoOA

20066 James, Australian Shepherd, Sally KingOA

20065 Ruby, Siberian Husky, Carol BenwayOA

20064 Rue, Border Collie, Jim KorasOA

20073 Sunshine, Belgian Tervuren, Sharon WareOAP

16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16056 Takibi, Shiba Inu, Leland PerryOA

16055 Nike, Shetland Sheepdog, Hannah NaiburgOA
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16054 Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtOA

16053 Quiz, All American, Laura SimonelliOA

16060 London, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Kelli CyrOAP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12042 Tribbles, All American, Janice GregoryOA

12041 Echo, Border Terrier, Merris WilliamsOA

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8030 Hollywood, Papillon, Laura SimonelliOA

8029 Maisey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Denise D. LaCroixOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Sue BarnettJudge:

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26003 Time Bandit, Border Collie, Annie PyleNAB

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24035 Jamie, Golden Retriever, Linda FaderNAA

24037 Beaumont, Belgian Tervuren, Robyn CosenzaNAB

24036 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrNAB

20 9Jump Height = # of dogs

20074 Brody, All American, Sheryl NearineNAA

20083 Una, Border Collie, Lorna ColemanNAB

20082 Stella, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Kelli CyrNAB

20081 Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterNAB

20080 Boo, Border Collie, Kristin ThoberNAB

20079 Maya, Collie, Karin SheehyNAB

20078 Bene, Border Collie, Nancy RalphNAB

20077 Jeep, Golden Retriever, Karin DamonNAB

20075 Rory, Border Collie, Patricia BerteNAB

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16059 Ellie, English Springer Spaniel, Mark SackNAP

16058 Jammi, Australian Shepherd, Cynthia FieldsNAP

16057 Molly, Border Collie, Suzanne RogersNAP

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12043 Oreo, Parson Russell Terrier, Henry KaczmarskiNAA

12045 Laser, Shetland Sheepdog, Heidi FellnerNAB

12044 Madison, Miniature Pinscher, Sue KromNAB

12046 Scampi, English Cocker Spaniel, Beverly IschNAP

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Sue BarnettJudge:

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Trick, Border Collie, John NysAXJB

24 34Jump Height = # of dogs

24033 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXJA

24002 Dolly, Gordon Setter, Liz WilshereAXJA

24050 Axl, Border Collie, Rita BerardinoAXJB

24038 Zephyr, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen Palmer AXJB

24032 Jilley, Border Collie, Susan MarrinerAXJB

24031 Colby, Golden Retriever, Jane KnightAXJB

24030 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXJB

24029 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXJB

24028 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

24027 Dash, German Shepherd Dog, Diane MathieuAXJB

24026 Tide, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer JacobsAXJB

24025 Elvis, Border Collie, Andy WintherAXJB

24024 Ginger, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonAXJB

24023 Bullet, Standard Poodle, Candyce PaparoAXJB

24022 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXJB

24021 Neville, Airedale Terrier, Anne MartindaleAXJB

24020 Aden, Golden Retriever, Lisa ClareAXJB

24019 Makai, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen PalmerAXJB

24018 Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann MilheronAXJB

24017 Mystic, Standard Poodle, Helen ReinhardtAXJB

24016 Cruise, Golden Retriever, Blanche WisniewskiAXJB

24015 Tag, Doberman, Rae O'LearyAXJB

24014 Seamus, Golden Retriever, Bob HowardAXJB

24013 Levi, Rottweiler, MJ KushwaraAXJB

24012 Kola, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn FichmanAXJB

24011 Jester, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinneyAXJB

24010 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

24009 Blaze, Vizsla, Erika KissAXJB

24008 Maggie, Standard Poodle, Marge YondaAXJB

24007 Ivy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXJB

24005 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXJB

24004 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

24003 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

24001 Mandy, Standard Poodle, Marge YondaAXJB

20 59Jump Height = # of dogs
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20070 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAXJA

20049 Scout, Border Collie, Kelly AnsaldoAXJA

20042 Ace, Border Collie, Kristin ThoberAXJA

20037 Fuse, Border Collie, Jean FreemanAXJA

20006 Georgia, Australian Shepherd, Rachel BrostromAXJA

20005 Darby, Australian Shepherd, Debi O'KeefeAXJA

20003 Hailey, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXJA

20053 Jig, Golden Retriever, Karin DamonAJPA

20051 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonAXJB

20050 Wispa, Border Collie, Steve ColemanAXJB

20048 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn JussilaAXJB

20047 Cowboy Avery, Border Collie, Lara AveryAXJB

20046 Rory, Labrador Retriever, Kathy KealeyAXJB

20045 Misty, Australian Shepherd, Alicia CyrAXJB

20044 Simon, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth 

Worthington

AXJB

20043 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryAXJB

20041 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. WilliamsonAXJB

20040 Erin, Vizsla, Steve BassonAXJB

20039 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXJB

20038 Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie GedneyAXJB

20036 Pierce, Finnish Lapphund, Barbara KennedyAXJB

20035 Brite, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXJB

20034 Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXJB

20033 Caper, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXJB

20032 Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val  MermallAXJB

20031 Chara, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXJB

20030 Ace, Australian Shepherd, Stacey RothchildAXJB

20029 Phoenix, Finnish Lapphund, Lois Stahlbush TolleyAXJB

20028 Toffee, Golden Retriever, Alison SilvesterAXJB

20027 Caddy, Golden Retriever, Karen ScottiAXJB

20026 Jet, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXJB

20025 Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXJB

20024 Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann PeereboomAXJB

20023 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXJB

20022 Quinlan, Border Collie, Christine YankowskiAXJB

20021 Hannah, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXJB

20020 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

20019 Miranda, Labrador Retriever, Sally KingAXJB

20018 Ripple, Flat Coated Retriever, Sally Nettleton SmilasAXJB

20017 Liam, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti 

Gleason

AXJB

20016 Caitlyn, Standard Poodle, Christine ScruggsAXJB

20015 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Sandra ThomsonAXJB

20014 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXJB

20013 Zoe, Vizsla, Marissa D'AndreaAXJB

20012 Tango, Dalmatian, Bronwyn SchoelzelAXJB

20011 Cote, All American, Jim KorasAXJB

20010 Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy LesinskiAXJB

20008 Kiah, Siberian Husky, Alicia CyrAXJB

20007 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXJB

20001 Bindi, Australian Shepherd, Patricia BerteAXJB

20063 Sophie, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAJPB

20062 Jessie, German Shepherd Dog, Maureen BordinsAJPB

20061 Trouble, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAJPB

20060 Antares, Weimaraner, Pat SandilloAJPB

20059 Ketch, Golden Retriever, Elise KremerAJPB

20058 Dewey, Labrador Retriever, Danette ChorneyAJPB

20057 Molly, Boxer, Allison VicunaAJPB

20056 Annie, Pointer, Debra PereiraAJPB

20055 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettAJPB

16 48Jump Height = # of dogs

16061 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJA

16053 Quiz, All American, Laura SimonelliAXJA

16002 Petey, English Cocker Spaniel, Beverly IschAXJA

16047 Tucker, Australian Shepherd, Debi O'KeefeAJPA

16039 Selchie, Irish Water Spaniel, Jeremy KezerAJPA

16036 Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelleAXJB

16035 Campbell, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXJB

16034 Ty, Miniature Poodle, Cynthia LaPorteAXJB

16033 Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthyAXJB

16032 Sandi, Cocker Spaniel, Rita BerardinoAXJB

16031 Fred, Cocker Spaniel, Patty BeamanAXJB

16030 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

16029 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'DonnellAXJB

16028 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXJB

16027 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyAXJB

16026 Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AXJB

16025 Mally, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXJB

16024 Rush, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysAXJB

16023 Sketcher, Shetland Sheepdog, Mark CaronAXJB

16022 Cruzer, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane PattersonAXJB

16021 Edward, American Eskimo Dog, Celeste RiccioAXJB

16020 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoAXJB

16019 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXJB

16018 Becca, American Eskimo, Christine La VoieAXJB

16017 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraAXJB

16016 Morgan, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie OlsenAXJB
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16015 Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara WierzbickiAXJB

16014 Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsAXJB

16013 Gulliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXJB

16012 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16011 Rumli, Mudi, Erika KissAXJB

16010 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GoreAXJB

16008 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Terri ArnoldAXJB

16007 Catcher, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane PattersonAXJB

16006 Charlie, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16005 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXJB

16001 Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilAXJB

16062 Juice, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAJPB

16051 Wings, Border Collie, Marilyn PinardAJPB

16050 Tess, English Springer Spaniel, Mark SackAJPB

16048 Crash, English Springer Spaniel, Jennifer BednarAJPB

16046 Myles, Finnish Lapphund, Barbara KennedyAJPB

16045 Ruby, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAJPB

16044 Tallie, Golden Retriever, Randall MillerAJPB

16043 Freckles, Australian Shepherd, Judi StellmachAJPB

16042 Jet, Australian Shepherd, Val MermallAJPB

16041 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAJPB

16040 Daryl, Australian Shepherd, Charles TupperAJPB

12 41Jump Height = # of dogs

12003 Kira, Shiba Inu, Andrea RuzzoAXJA

12002 Hetty, Welsh Terrier, Cindy GallantAXJA

12001 Ben, Border Terrier, Louise TraskaAXJA

12038 Deuce, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary LufAJPA

12032 Benny, American Staffordshire Terrier, Dalana 

Bewley Huss

AJPA

12047 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12031 Brio, Miniature Schnauzer, Cynthia GustafsonAXJB

12030 Zippy, Shetland Sheepdog, Sally FollansbeeAXJB

12029 Scoutie, Miniature Poodle, Patricia WardwellAXJB

12028 Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn 

Kurdzionak

AXJB

12027 Cocoa, Shetland Sheepdog, Candis AnglaceAXJB

12026 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12025 Dusty, Miniature Poodle, Debbie WestAXJB

12024 Lucy, Cocker Spaniel, Rita BerardinoAXJB

12023 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

12022 Tink, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXJB

12021 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXJB

12020 Piper, Border Terrier, Tracey FulmerAXJB

12019 Race, Shetland Sheepdog, Laura DolanAXJB

12018 Magic, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan CurtissAXJB

12017 Molly, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Fiona McIntoshAXJB

12016 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXJB

12015 Dallas, Papillon, Jill Blum AXJB

12014 Camber, Papillon, Heather CiribassiAXJB

12013 Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXJB

12012 Lila, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L. PerkinsAXJB

12011 PeeAir, Papillon, Vicki. WeaverAXJB

12010 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsAXJB

12009 Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuinessAXJB

12008 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12006 Tessa, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret McKulskyAXJB

12005 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

12004 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12048 Kia, All American, Beth FatseAJPB

12040 Trevor, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh AJPB

12039 Baxter, Beagle, Diana WindAJPB

12037 Pearl, Basset Hound, Joan CurtissAJPB

12036 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAJPB

12035 Ollie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Chris JohnsonAJPB

12034 Lexie, American Eskimo, Celeste RiccioAJPB

12033 Beau, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilAJPB

8 27Jump Height = # of dogs

8025 April, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Candis AnglaceAXJB

8024 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXJB

8023 Rocky, Chihuahua, Jess KolakowskiAXJB

8022 Lily, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol KellyAXJB

8021 Jazz, Papillon, Arlene CollinsAXJB

8020 Molly, All American, Hannah NaiburgAXJB

8019 Levi, Papillon, Nancy AndrysiakAXJB

8017 Sandy, West Highland White Terrier, Karen ShinodaAXJB

8016 Ace, Papillon, Jill BlumAXJB

8015 Carly, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXJB

8014 Pinkie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Sally PrevostAXJB

8013 Jacque, Papillon, Victoria D. WeaverAXJB

8012 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

8011 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzAXJB

8010 Bobbie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann ManciniAXJB

8009 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

8008 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8007 Myka, Papillon, Nancy AndrysiakAXJB

8006 Blast, Papillon, Laura SimonelliAXJB
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8005 Orangie, West Highland White Terrier, Karen ShinodaAXJB

8004 Sparkle, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXJB

8003 Tucker, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann ManciniAXJB

8002 Deesel, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

8001 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8028 Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAJPB

8027 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAJPB

8026 Cooper, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie MeredithAJPB

4 6Jump Height = # of dogs

4006 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AJPB

4005 Chase, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAJPB

4004 Whitney, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAJPB

4003 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAJPB

4002 Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AJPB

4001 Brodie, Scottish Terrier, Linda White AJPB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Karen WlodarskiJudge:

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26003 Time Bandit, Border Collie, Annie PyleOAJ

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24039 Oscar, Portuguese Water Dog, Brian HussOAJ

24037 Beaumont, Belgian Tervuren, Robyn CosenzaOAJ

20 15Jump Height = # of dogs

20085 Cassie, Golden Retriever, Cheryl MorganOAJ

20083 Una, Border Collie, Lorna ColemanOAJ

20079 Maya, Collie, Karin SheehyOAJ

20075 Rory, Border Collie, Patricia BerteOAJ

20072 Quinn, Border Collie, Kathy KealeyOAJ

20069 Roxy, Australian Shepherd, Ellen KurdzoOAJ

20068 Ty, Australian Shepherd, Cynthia FieldsOAJ

20067 Haley, Australian Shepherd, Michael KurdzoOAJ

20066 James, Australian Shepherd, Sally KingOAJ

20064 Rue, Border Collie, Jim KorasOAJ

20004 Gili, Border Collie, Marilyn PinardOAJ

20002 Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceOAJ

20086 Emerson, Boxer, Donna BoutillierOJP

20054 Ben, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbOJP

20052 Cobalt, Golden Retriever, Brian HussOJP

16 7Jump Height = # of dogs

16055 Nike, Shetland Sheepdog, Hannah NaiburgOAJ

16054 Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtOAJ

16004 Harry, Border Collie, Gina PalumboOAJ

16003 Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patricia BeamanOAJ

16060 London, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Kelli CyrOJP

16038 Kairo, Working Kelpie, Cheryl HutchingsOJP

16037 Cash, Australian Shepherd, Teresa MerisotisOJP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12042 Tribbles, All American, Janice GregoryOAJ

12041 Echo, Border Terrier, Merris WilliamsOAJ

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8031 Tally, Norfolk Terrier, Mary FineOAJ

8030 Hollywood, Papillon, Laura SimonelliOAJ

8029 Maisey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Denise D. LaCroixOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Karen WlodarskiJudge:

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24035 Jamie, Golden Retriever, Linda FaderNAJA

24045 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettNAJB

24036 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrNAJB

24034 Mack, Border Collie, Jennifer RenauldNAJB

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20082 Stella, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Kelli CyrNAJB

20081 Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterNAJB

20080 Boo, Border Collie, Kristin ThoberNAJB

20078 Bene, Border Collie, Nancy RalphNAJB

20077 Jeep, Golden Retriever, Karin DamonNAJB

20076 Ace, Whippet, Carol  PerkinsNAJB

20084 Riptide, Labrador Retriever, Elaine FrimpterNAJP

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16056 Takibi, Shiba Inu, Leland PerryNAJB

16059 Ellie, English Springer Spaniel, Mark SackNAJP

16058 Jammi, Australian Shepherd, Cynthia FieldsNAJP

16057 Molly, Border Collie, Suzanne RogersNAJP

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12043 Oreo, Parson Russell Terrier, Henry KaczmarskiNAJA
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12045 Laser, Shetland Sheepdog, Heidi FellnerNAJB

12044 Madison, Miniature Pinscher, Sue KromNAJB

12046 Scampi, English Cocker Spaniel, Beverly IschNAJP

FAST Excellent A/B/P

Sue BarnettJudge:

24 10Jump Height = # of dogs

24022 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttXFA

24011 Jester, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinneyXFA

24038 Zephyr, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen Palmer XFB

24028 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereXFB

24021 Neville, Airedale Terrier, Anne MartindaleXFB

24008 Maggie, Standard Poodle, Marge YondaXFB

24007 Ivy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookXFB

24005 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraXFB

24004 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineXFB

24003 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineXFB

20 23Jump Height = # of dogs

20049 Scout, Border Collie, Kelly AnsaldoXFA

20045 Misty, Australian Shepherd, Alicia CyrXFA

20044 Simon, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth 

Worthington

XFA

20042 Ace, Border Collie, Kristin ThoberXFA

20041 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. WilliamsonXFA

20026 Jet, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoXFA

20018 Ripple, Flat Coated Retriever, Sally Nettleton SmilasXFA

20016 Caitlyn, Standard Poodle, Christine ScruggsXFA

20006 Georgia, Australian Shepherd, Rachel BrostromXFA

20075 Rory, Border Collie, Patricia BerteXFB

20072 Quinn, Border Collie, Kathy KealeyXFB

20051 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonXFB

20050 Wispa, Border Collie, Steve ColemanXFB

20043 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryXFB

20033 Caper, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtXFB

20032 Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val  MermallXFB

20023 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraXFB

20015 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Sandra ThomsonXFB

20058 Dewey, Labrador Retriever, Danette ChorneyXFPA

20053 Jig, Golden Retriever, Karin DamonXFPA

20052 Cobalt, Golden Retriever, Brian HussXFPA

20057 Molly, Boxer, Allison VicunaXFPB

20055 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettXFPB

16 13Jump Height = # of dogs

16029 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'DonnellXFA

16015 Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara WierzbickiXFA

16001 Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilXFA

16031 Fred, Cocker Spaniel, Patty BeamanXFB

16026 Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

XFB

16020 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoXFB

16018 Becca, American Eskimo, Christine La VoieXFB

16017 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraXFB

16014 Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsXFB

16008 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Terri ArnoldXFB

16005 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldXFB

16051 Wings, Border Collie, Marilyn PinardXFPB

16042 Jet, Australian Shepherd, Val MermallXFPB

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12010 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsXFA

12008 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonXFB

12004 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonXFB

12033 Beau, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilXFPB

8 8Jump Height = # of dogs

8012 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonXFA

8011 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzXFA

8013 Jacque, Papillon, Victoria D. WeaverXFB

8010 Bobbie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann ManciniXFB

8008 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireXFB

8003 Tucker, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann ManciniXFB

8001 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireXFB

8026 Cooper, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie MeredithXFPA

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4006 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

XFPB

FAST Open/Open P

Karen WlodarskiJudge:

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24039 Oscar, Portuguese Water Dog, Brian HussOF

24002 Dolly, Gordon Setter, Liz WilshereOF

24001 Mandy, Standard Poodle, Marge YondaOF
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20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20070 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonOF

20068 Ty, Australian Shepherd, Cynthia FieldsOF

20011 Cote, All American, Jim KorasOF

20005 Darby, Australian Shepherd, Debi O'KeefeOF

20004 Gili, Border Collie, Marilyn PinardOF

20084 Riptide, Labrador Retriever, Elaine FrimpterOFP

20073 Sunshine, Belgian Tervuren, Sharon WareOFP

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16003 Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patricia BeamanOF

16047 Tucker, Australian Shepherd, Debi O'KeefeOFP

16039 Selchie, Irish Water Spaniel, Jeremy KezerOFP

16038 Kairo, Working Kelpie, Cheryl HutchingsOFP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12031 Brio, Miniature Schnauzer, Cynthia GustafsonOF

12032 Benny, American Staffordshire Terrier, Dalana 

Bewley Huss

OFP

FAST Novice A/B/P

Karen WlodarskiJudge:

24 5Jump Height = # of dogs

24045 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettNBF

24040 Flora, Gordon Setter, Cindy FitzgeraldNBF

24037 Beaumont, Belgian Tervuren, Robyn CosenzaNBF

24036 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrNBF

24020 Aden, Golden Retriever, Lisa ClareNBF

20 11Jump Height = # of dogs

20085 Cassie, Golden Retriever, Cheryl MorganNBF

20083 Una, Border Collie, Lorna ColemanNBF

20081 Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterNBF

20080 Boo, Border Collie, Kristin ThoberNBF

20077 Jeep, Golden Retriever, Karin DamonNBF

20076 Ace, Whippet, Carol  PerkinsNBF

20064 Rue, Border Collie, Jim KorasNBF

20038 Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie GedneyNBF

20029 Phoenix, Finnish Lapphund, Lois Stahlbush TolleyNBF

20008 Kiah, Siberian Husky, Alicia CyrNBF

20086 Emerson, Boxer, Donna BoutillierNPF

16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16056 Takibi, Shiba Inu, Leland PerryNBF

16054 Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtNBF

16010 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GoreNBF

16063 Luna, Australian Shepherd, Ellen KurdzoNPF

16058 Jammi, Australian Shepherd, Cynthia FieldsNPF

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12045 Laser, Shetland Sheepdog, Heidi FellnerNBF

12006 Tessa, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret McKulskyNBF

12049 Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret McKulskyNPF
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